Press Release



March 31, 2023 transcosmos inc.

transcosmos becomes a registered Kawasaki SDGs Partner

With the goal of achieving a sustainable future where no one is left behind, helps raise awareness of SDGs

transcosmos inc. (Representative Director, Co-presidents: Koichi Iwami, Masaaki Muta) is proud to announce that the company has become a registered Kawasaki SDGs Partner.



The Kawasaki SDGs Partner program is run by Kawasaki city. Under this program, Kawasaki city registers and certifies businesses and organizations that take actions to help achieve the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Today, a total of 3,145 (405 registered, 2,740 certified) businesses, organizations, NPOs, schools and various other members across industries are registered and certified as Kawasaki SDGs Partners.

transcosmos has been promoting the employment of persons with disabilities. In Kawasaki city, the company has the headquarters of transcosmos assist inc. (President: Hiroyuki Kohara) - its special purpose company that was approved by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare that was established as a subsidiary specifically for promoting the employment of persons with disabilities. As a business with its footprints in Kawasaki city, transcosmos supports the Kawasaki SDGs Partner program, and is now registered as a partner.

With the aim of creating a sustainable future where no one is left behind, transcosmos will continue to help achieve the SDGs.

- Kawasaki SDGs Partner Kawasaki city's SDGs registration/certification program (no translation available): https://www.city.kawasaki.jp/170/page/0000126044.html
- Kawasaki SDGs portal site (no translation available): https://www.goodcity.jp/city.kawasaki
- Contribution to the Sustainability Development Goals (SDGs): https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/english/company/sustainability/sdgs.html
- Promoting disability inclusion: https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/english/company/sustainability/rights labor/diversity/person.html
- Recruitment information for persons with disabilities (no translation available): https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/saiyou/challenged/

*transcosmos is a trademark or registered trademark of transcosmos inc. in Japan and other countries.

*Other company names and product or service names used here are trademarks or registered trademarks of respective companies.

About transcosmos inc.

transcosmos launched its operations in 1966. Since then, we have combined superior "people" with up-to-date "technology" to enhance the competitive strength of our clients by providing them with superior and valuable services. transcosmos currently offers services that support clients' business processes focusing on both sales expansion and cost optimization through our 173 bases across 28 countries/regions with a focus on Asia, while continuously pursuing Operational Excellence. Furthermore, following the expansion of e-commerce market on the global scale, transcosmos provides a comprehensive One-Stop Global E-Commerce Services to deliver our clients' excellent products and services to consumers in 46 countries/regions around the globe. transcosmos aims to be the "Global Digital Transformation Partner" of our clients, supporting the clients' transformation by leveraging digital technology, responding to the ever-changing business environment. Visit us here https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/english/

Contact for Media Inquiries

transcosmos inc. Public Relations & Advertising Department Email: pressroom@trans-cosmos.co.jp